PUBLICATION OF BY-LAW NUMBER 2024-050

Notice is hereby given by the undersigned Director General / Secretary-Treasurer of the Municipality of Kazabazua, that at the regular meeting held on January 9, 2024 the Council adopted by its resolution number 2024-01-009, the By-Law number 2024-050

IMPOSING THE RATES OF TAXES FOR THE FISCAL YEAR 2024

That any person interested may consult this by-law at the municipal office located at 30 Begley Road between the hours of 8:00am to Noon and 1:00pm to 4:00pm Monday through Friday.

Piene Vaillancourt	
Director General	<u>2024-01-10</u> Date

Certificate of publication

By-Law № 2024-050

I the undersigned Pierre Vaillancourt, Director General, of the Municipality of Kazabazua certifies, under my oath of office that I issued the Public Notice regarding the By-Law 2024-050 by posting a copy at each of the locations designated by By-law 2017- 012, on January 10, 2024, between 8:00 am. and 4:00 pm.

Piece Vaillancourt	
	<u>2024-01-10</u>
Director General	Date